

Misc Crl Case no.14 of 2023

**Present : Gourab Sen
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(in-charge)**

Order dated:

09-03-2023

Today is fixed for S/R.

Regular PO is on leave.

Petitioner is present.

Ops are present and by filing a fresh vokatnama pray for time for filing show cause.

Fix 12-06-2023 for S/C by OPs.

Dictated,

Sd/ G.Sen
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta,Nadia(in-charge)