

Misc CrI 14 of 2023
Present: Gourab Sen
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia (In-charge)

Dated: 11-03-2024

Today is fixed for SC by the petitioner.

Due to sudden demise of one lawyer, the local Bar Association has taken a resolution to abstain from attending any Court proceedings.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 22-05-2024 for SC by the petitioner.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/- G. Sen

Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(In-charge)